Case No: 1304557/21



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Sweeney

Respondent: Paystream My Max Limited

Heard at: Birmingham via CVP On: 17th March 2022

Before: Employment Judge Beck

Representation: Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mrs Bennett, Legal and Technical Officer, Mr Ball, Director

JUDGMENT

- 1. By consent the respondent's name is amended to Paystream My Max Limited.
- 2.Terms of settlement were agreed between the parties, the respondent agreeing to pay the claimant the sum of £350.00 net in respect of the breach of contract expenses complaint.
- 3. The claimant's complaint of breach of contract in relation to notice pay against the respondent is dismissed, following a withdrawal of that complaint by the claimant.

I confirm this judgment has been electronically signed

Employment Judge Beck

17 March 2022